
2021 Missouri State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-23   Conf: 15-13   Home: 11-7   Away: 10-14   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (344), Opp (334)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (4), Whetstone (2), Duffy (1), Rolffs (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off:
Cratic (1), Duffy (1), Jenkins (1), Mozley (1), Whetstone (1), Wood (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Baldwin (2), Geha (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Ziegenbein 2, Minton 1, Russell 1, Totals , Opp (6)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (58-82), Baldwin (17-23), Geha (12-18), Wiley (7-10), Thomazin (6-6), Cruikshank (5-5), Viertel (4-4), Minton (3-5),
Barnes (2-3), Juenger (1-1), Ziegenbein (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Cratic, Cam .309 37-36 136 19 42 4 1 0 16 48 .353 17 4 20 2 .396 2 2 9-12 51 5 1 .982
21 Baldwin, Drake .291 43-41 148 18 43 7 2 4 23 66 .446 17 14 21 2 .411 1 0 3-3 209 20 1 .996
32 Mozley, Blake .286 33-19 77 9 22 2 0 0 8 24 .312 11 0 25 1 .375 0 1 0-0 13 39 2 .963
45 Whetstone, Ben .267 44-44 150 29 40 6 1 5 21 63 .420 40 3 24 4 .421 4 0 2-3 353 30 2 .995
23 Duffy, Jack .261 38-38 153 18 40 7 1 3 23 58 .379 12 4 32 3 .329 1 4 6-6 78 2 2 .976
13 Wood, Grant .243 44-44 148 14 36 7 0 1 14 46 .311 30 4 33 5 .378 3 0 1-1 33 76 5 .956
7 Jenkins, Walker .208 42-42 130 21 27 2 1 1 8 34 .262 14 6 33 4 .313 0 1 11-13 45 89 5 .964
24 Rolffs, Jaden .203 39-35 133 20 27 5 0 10 27 62 .466 8 3 27 4 .262 1 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
16 Kotowski, Dakota .199 43-42 156 17 31 8 0 5 23 54 .346 12 5 55 3 .276 1 1 1-1 69 2 2 .973
8 Hull, Mason .313 32-26 99 13 31 3 2 2 14 44 .444 12 0 15 1 .384 1 0 2-2 41 69 2 .982
4 Geha, Logan .235 19-16 51 7 12 2 0 1 3 17 .333 8 3 16 0 .365 1 3 2-4 160 16 0 1.000
26 Ziegler, Greg .150 22-6 20 4 3 1 1 0 1 6 .300 6 0 7 0 .333 1 2 0-0 18 0 1 .947
1 Stuckey, Beau .125 14-4 8 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 5 0 .125 0 0 0-0 4 6 1 .909
9 Hill, Cole .100 13-2 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 1 0 2 0 .182 0 1 0-0 9 11 3 .870
14 Wood, Landen .000 14-1 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .250 44-44 1422 196 356 54 9 32 182 524 .368 190 46 316 29 .354 16 15 37-45 1125 414 34 .978
Opponents .252 44-44 1384 219 349 75 10 22 195 510 .368 206 49 356 28 .366 11 32 29-41 1138 381 33 .979

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
41 McMahon, Ian 3.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 3 2 2 5 2 0 1 .292 0 1 0 0 1
35 Wiley, Logan 3.47 5-4 13 11 0 0-0 0 72.2 60 30 28 22 58 10 1 5 .234 3 11 0 3 8
17 Viertel, Jared 3.53 1-5 11 9 0 0-0 0 43.1 36 22 17 32 38 5 1 0 .225 8 3 0 1 1
40 Ziegenbein, Trey 3.77 8-2 29 0 0 0-0 0 57.1 53 30 24 22 56 18 2 2 .250 4 3 0 0 5
11 Juenger, Hayden 3.86 2-2 16 0 0 0-0 6 21.0 20 10 9 6 31 3 0 3 .256 0 1 0 0 2
44 Schroeder, Cole 3.86 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 0
19 Minton, Hayden 4.19 0-5 9 8 0 0-0 0 43.0 35 20 20 26 38 8 1 2 .235 3 6 0 1 4
33 Russell, Matt 4.53 2-1 13 7 1 1-0 0 51.2 57 32 26 22 43 15 1 2 .282 2 2 1 1 5
31 Barnes, Forrest 4.71 1-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 21.0 18 12 11 15 23 4 2 2 .234 2 2 1 0 2
18 Thomazin, Logan 5.56 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 8 8 7 9 16 3 0 0 .195 4 6 0 2 0
34 Loomis, Eric 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 .333 2 0 0 0 0
29 Carson, Peyton 6.94 0-1 11 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 15 10 9 6 12 3 0 1 .313 1 0 1 1 0
36 Buckner, Ty 7.90 1-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 13.2 17 12 12 6 15 1 1 2 .315 3 3 0 1 2
43 Cruikshank, Ben 10.12 0-0 7 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 9 13 12 15 12 0 1 2 .237 1 7 0 0 2
25 Axman, Ethan 10.29 0-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 8 8 8 10 6 2 0 0 .308 2 3 0 1 0
10 Schmidt, Nick 54.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
28 Senn, David 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.66 21-23 148 44 1 1 6 375.0 349 219 194 206 356 75 10 22 .252 35 49 3 11 32
Opponents 4.01 23-21 162 44 5 4 11 379.1 356 196 169 190 316 54 9 32 .250 28 46 8 16 15



2021 Missouri State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Geha, Logan 176 160 16 0 1.000 2 12 6 .667 1 0
35 Wiley, Logan 22 9 13 0 1.000 1 7 3 .700 0 0
24 Rolffs, Jaden 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Juenger, Hayden 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Thomazin, Logan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
36 Buckner, Ty 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 McMahon, Ian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Axman, Ethan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
29 Carson, Peyton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Schroeder, Cole 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wood, Landen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Baldwin, Drake 230 209 20 1 .996 1 17 6 .739 2 0
45 Whetstone, Ben 385 353 30 2 .995 33 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hull, Mason 112 41 69 2 .982 21 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cratic, Cam 57 51 5 1 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Duffy, Jack 82 78 2 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kotowski, Dakota 73 69 2 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jenkins, Walker 139 45 89 5 .964 24 0 0 — 0 0
32 Mozley, Blake 54 13 39 2 .963 6 0 0 — 0 0
13 Wood, Grant 114 33 76 5 .956 8 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ziegler, Greg 19 18 0 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Russell, Matt 14 6 7 1 .929 0 0 1 — 0 0
1 Stuckey, Beau 11 4 6 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Minton, Hayden 11 1 9 1 .909 1 3 2 .600 0 0
9 Hill, Cole 23 9 11 3 .870 5 0 0 — 0 0
31 Barnes, Forrest 6 3 2 1 .833 0 2 1 .667 0 0
40 Ziegenbein, Trey 10 2 6 2 .800 0 1 3 .250 0 0
17 Viertel, Jared 4 2 1 1 .750 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
43 Cruikshank, Ben 3 0 2 1 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
34 Loomis, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Schmidt, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Senn, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1573 1125 414 34 .978 104 29 12 .707 3 0
Opponents 1552 1138 381 33 .979 107 37 7 .831 10 0


